PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
TRANSIT PROVIDER: Fort Bend County

FTA GRANT #: TX-18-X035

CFDA #: 20.509

TXDOT PROJECT # RPT 1203 (12) 35

PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT #: 51212F7216

MASTER GRANT AGREEMENT #: 512XXF7052

FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION

NOT RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF TRAVIS §

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION
PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT
AMENDMENT # 3

THIS AMENDMENT is made by and between the State of Texas, acting through the Texas
Department of Transportation, called the “State”, and Fort Bend County, called the “Transit
Provider”.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the State and the Transit Provider executed a project grant agreement on April
5, 2012; and,

WHEREAS, on August 30, 2012 the Texas Transportation Commission approved Minute
Order Number 113231 awarding §5311 funds based on vehicle revenue miles; and,

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend that project grant agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, the State and the Transit Provider do agree as follows:
AGREEMENT

1. Description of Amended Items
This amendment adds the FY 2012 Vehicle Revenue Miles award of $ 346,157 to the
project grant agreement. The revised maximum amount payable without modification in
ARTICLE 3. COMPENSATION is $ 625,836.

Attachment B, hereto attached, is the revised Project Budget and shall replace the Project
Budget page in said agreement.

All other provisions of the original project grant agreement not amended are unchanged
and remain in full force and effect. This amendment will become effective on the later date
of full execution by both parties.

Fort Bend County Project Grant Agreement #: 51212F7216
PGA Amendment Page 1 of 2 Revised 07/28/2011




2. Incorporation of Master Grant Agreement (MGA) Provisions
This amendment incorporates all of the governing provisions of the MGA in effect on the
date of final execution of this amendment, unless an exception has been made by the

terms of this PGA.

3. Signatory Warranty

Each signatory warrants that the signatory has necessary authority to execute this

agreement on behalf of the entity represented.

THIS AMENDMENT IS EXECUTED by the State and the Transit Provider in duplicate.

THE TRANS PROV

[ Jp 2

Signature

Robert Hebert
Typed, Printed, or Stamped Name

County Judge

Title

Ocotober 2, 2012

Date

TH% F AEXAS
i~ 575&4'1/

Signa ure

Travus Madison
Typed, Printed, or Stamped Name

Public Transportation Coordinator

" Uk 1 2012

Date

List of Attachments
B - Project Budget

Fort Bend County
PGA Amendment Page 2 of 2

Project Grant Agreement #: 51212F7216
Revised 07/28/2011



Public Transportation Budget-Attachment B

Revised 4/2010 GD
FY 2012

Original Budget Original Budget
§5311

FrsnToT 1 Federal State Local TDC
od Call Project & 1203 (12) 3
! P s
Thla Ceils l,. Start Date 080112
Dopartment  |End Date 083113
5 R of Transportation e
Total of All Programs § Total
ital Description _%g Fuel Type Faderal State Tocal TDC
ide T1.33.01
us <30° 1112
Van 11121
and- Van 111315
3rd Clrel Cap_ Coslof Conlracting 11.71.12 198,737 76,895 43947 75800 199,737 |

Federal State Local TDC Total
iministration s $0.590 36.236 45,295 9,059 90.590
anning Costs’
ol min/Planning Cos! K 36,256 35,295 5,059 50,550

State Local TDC Total
63,489 1 75,332 422,642
§5311 Tota
Foderal |  State | Local | TDC

279,679

Revisions Revisions -§5311

Amend/Revision # Amend. 1
On Line 51, Select either the Amend Number or the 09/01/12
Revision Number, as appropriate 0873113
R LK 1210
§5311
st G AN Eragcans | v st State Local ToC o
[Preventive Maintenance TT7A 00,
{Purchase of Service 117113 [ 08000  Zae®s [3.595] 34,500] 208,000
Tive Main 10 11.7A.00]
ass il (T17113]
|_Capital Sublotal T BB 24555 TIE Ba300] 5
Federal Stat Local TDC
I ¥ [E2AN) 15.058] (&3]
1 ) B 27.A77) [CRe (1)
Federal State [ Local | TDC Total
Gross Operating 130,698 92,829 39,091 (1,222 130,808
‘arebox Revenuse | 28,202 | 29, 25,202
T Operating 07,255 | B3.627 35,001 1,222 107,496
Total T Foaul =S Total
Total Budget Revisions (Net Totals) 309,435 157 7,819 (4.581) 309,495
Start Date 1!
End Date 0831113
Revision Date oTet 1212110
5311
Tot:
e e AL T al of All Programs |—pomer e Ty e Total
Build Park & Ride Lot .33.04
ace- Bus <30° 1204
Van 1215
and- Van 1315
5rd Curel Cost of Contracti 1 198,737 79,895 43942 75.900 199,737 |
Prevenlive Maintenance 1.7A.00
Purchase of Service 17113 208,000 246,295 (3995) _ (34.200) 208,000 |
Freventive Mainlenance-5310 | 11.7A.00]
Purchase of Service-5310 17113
ALL 5310 Capital
pital Sul al 07,757 525,150 5547 500 q07,737
Fedaral Stats Local TDC Total
ministration I ©0.589 T2AT1 18,118
n
I Total Admin/Planning Costs | E TZATT 18,118
State Tocal | T0C | Total |
. 174,710 | BS540
74,170 ]

7/18/11: CTR 51112F7193 - amend budget to include full FY11 allocation of
266,901 plus 291,451 for vehicle rev milos (discretionary monies) 12/21/2010;
|Amendment#1 adding residual funds from FY2010,



